

CC No. 193/2019
State Vs. Sukhdevi

06.07.2020

As Nation-wide Lockdown has been declared and work of District Court has been suspended by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, therefore, file could not be taken up on 19.05.2020.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Authorised Representative of the complainant company/BSES.
None for the accused.

As per directions issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, no adverse order is passed. Matter could not be taken due to lock down and all the matters has been adjourned en-bloc by the orders of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed for 01.10.2020.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi : 06.07.2020