

30 Ct. Cases 193/2019
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUKHDEVI W/O SH
SUDHESH
(Nazafgarh)

26.02.2026

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S.K. Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused with Ld. LAC Ms. Nidhi Kalia, alongwith
husband of the accused.

The LAC for the accused submits that the accused wishes to contest the present case. She seeks time to move an appropriate application seeking court bail of the accused.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice, alongwith the connected matter bearing CC No. 49/2019 titled BSES RPL vs. Suresh S/o Pyare Lal on **13.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.02.2026