

36 Ct. Cases 193/2019
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUKHDEVI W/O SH
SUDHESH /0 (Nazafgarh)

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. LAC Ms. Nidhi Kalia,
alongwith husband of the accused namely Suresh.

The counsel for the complainant submits that due to an inadvertent typographical error, the name of the husband of the accused has been incorrectly mentioned in the memo of parties as Sudhesh instead of Suresh.

The accused also confirms the same.

The counsel for the complainant has filed an Amended Memo of Parties reflecting the correct name of the accused i.e. Sukh Devi W/o Suresh. The same is taken on record.

The Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case as per the Amended Memo of Parties.

The LAC for the accused requests for some more time to move an appropriate application seeking court bail of the accused.

In the interest of justice, final opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice on
13.07.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026